SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTAL
Project: Blackwell Blue Parkway
City/State: Lee’s Summit, MO
Scope of Work: Street Lighting
Attachments:
• AT30 - 30’ STREET LIGHT POLE
• 6’ SINGLE MEMBER ARM
• SCREW-IN FOUNDATION – 8” X 60”

PS506049EN   page 2
May 17, 2022 6:23 PM
Ordering Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: ARCH-S-PA1-100-740-U-T2R-A15-AP-10K-PR
Product Family 3 Light Engine Wattage
Bucket Color Temperature Voltage Distribution Mounting Finish
ARCH-S=Archeon Small
BAA-ARCH-S= Archeon Small Buy
American Act Compliant 1, 5
TAA-ARCH-S=Archeon Small Trade
Agreements Act Compliant 1, 5
PA1 (Only available
up to 100W)
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
722=70CRI, 2200K
727=70CRI, 2700K
730=70CRI, 3000K
735=70CRI, 3500K
740=70CRI, 4000K
750=70CRI, 5000K
827=80CRI, 2700K 5
AMB=Amber 590nm 17, 18
U=Universal (120-277V)
1=120V 22
2=208V 22
3=240V 22
4=277V 22
8=480V 4, 22
9=347V 22
DV1=240V-480V 4, 23
T2R=Type II Roadway
T2U=Type II Urban
T3=Type III
T4W=Type IV Wide
5WQ=Type V Square Wide
[Blank]=None
A15=15" Straight Mast Arm 9
ASJS15=Adjustable Slipfitter
(Factory set at 15° degrees)
ASJS25=Adjustable Slipfitter
(Factory set at 25° degrees)
ASJS45=Adjustable Slipfitter
(Factory set at 45° degrees)
AP=Grey
BZ=Bronze
BK=Black
DP=Dark Platinum
WH=White
PA2 20
30
40

Littelfuse LEB series fuse holder
Littelfuse L60030M series fuse holder
Ordering Information
AMP
RATING
CATALOG
NUMBER
ORDERING
NUMBER
PRODUCT
MARKING
VOLTAGE INTERRUPTING
RATING (KA) UPC WEIGHT
LB (G)
AGENCY
APPROVALS
AC DC AC DC UL CSA
1⁄10 KLK.100 0KLK.100T KLK 1/10A 600 500 100 50 07945825011 .013 (5.90) • •
1⁄8 KLK.125 0KLK.125T KLK 1/8A 600 500 100 50 07945825012 .013 (5.90) • •
2⁄10 KLK.200 0KLK.200T KLK 2/10A 600 500 100 50 07945825018 .013 (5.90) • •
1⁄4 KLK.250 0KLK.250T KLK 1/4A 600 500 100 50 07945825019 .013 (5.90) • •
3⁄10 KLK.300 0KLK.300T KLK 3/10A 600 500 100 50 07945825020 .013 (5.90) • •
1⁄2 KLK.500 0KLK.500T KLK 1/2A 600 500 100 50 07945825024 .013 (5.90) • •
3⁄4 KLK.750 0KLK.750T KLK 3/4A 600 500 100 50 07945825029 .013 (5.90) • •
1 KLK001 0KLK001.T KLK 1A 600 500 100 50 07945825031 .013 (5.90) • •
1 1⁄2 KLK01.5 0KLK01.5T KLK 1-1/2A 600 500 100 50 07945825037 .013 (5.90) • •
2 KLK002 0KLK002.T KLK 2A 600 500 100 50 07945825041 .017 (7.71) • •
2 1⁄2 KLK02.5 0KLK02.5T KLK 2-1/2A 600 500 100 50 07945825043 .017 (7.71) • •
3 KLK003 0KLK003.T KLK 3A 600 500 100 50 07945825047 .017 (7.71) • •
3 1⁄2 KLK03.5 0KLK03.5T KLK 3-1/2A 600 500 100 50 07945825048 .017 (7.71) • •
3 of 5
Midget 10x38mm Fuses
KLK Series
Littelfuse.com/KLK
©2022 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 11/03/2022
Ordering Information
AMP
RATING
CATALOG
NUMBER
ORDERING
NUMBER
PRODUCT
MARKING
VOLTAGE INTERRUPTING
RATING (KA) UPC WEIGHT
LB (G)
AGENCY
APPROVALS
AC DC AC DC UL CSA
4 KLK004 0KLK004.T KLK 4A 600 500 100 50 07945825053 .017 (7.71) • •
5 KLK005 0KLK005.T KLK 5A 600 500 100 50 07945825055 .017 (7.71) • •
6 KLK006 0KLK006.T KLK 6A 600 500 100 50 07945825058 .017 (7.71) • •
7 KLK007 0KLK007.T KLK 7A 600 500 100 50 07945825061 .017 (7.71) • •
8 KLK008 0KLK008.T KLK 8A 600 500 100 50 07945825063 .017 (7.71) • •
9 KLK009 0KLK009.T KLK 9A 600 500 100 50 07945825064 .017 (7.71) • •
10 KLK010 0KLK010.T KLK 10A 600 500 100 50 07945825065 .017 (7.71) • •
12 KLK012 0KLK012.T KLK 12A 600 500 100 50 07945825067 .017 (7.71) • •
15 KLK015 0KLK015.T KLK 15A 600 500 100 50 07945825068 .017 (7.71) • •
20 KLK020 0KLK020.T KLK 20A 600 500 100 50 07945825071 .017 (7.71) • •
25 KLK025 0KLK025.T KLK 25A 600 500 100 50 07945825072 .017 (7.71) • •
30 KLK030 0KLK030.T KLK 30A 600 500 100 50 07945825073 .017 (7.71) • •
Electrical Specification - Agency Requirements
AMPERAGE RATING
OPENING TIME (MINUTES)
100 % OF AMP RATING PER UL 135 % OF AMP RATING PER UL 200 % OF AMP RATING PER UL